## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Christian MUENZENMAYER	02/24/2012
Dr. Christian WINTER	03/19/2012
Dr. Thomas WITTENBERG	02/27/2012
Stephan RUPP	04/01/2012
Dr. Dietrich PAULUS	02/29/2012
Tobias BERGEN	02/22/2012
Steffen RUTHOTTO	05/15/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Foerderung der angewandten Forschung e.V.
Street Address:	Hansastrasse 27c
City:	Muenchen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80686

Name:	Friedrich-Alexander-Universitaet Erlangen-Nuernberg
Street Address:	Schlossplatz 4
City:	Erlangen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	91054

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13392721

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (914)941-5644 **Phone**: 914-941-5600

Email: mandt@mcglewtuttle.com

PATENT REEL: 028445 FRAME: 0919 OP \$40,00 13392721

501969027

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: McGlew and Tuttle, P.C.
Address Line 1: Scarborough Station

Address Line 4: Scarborough, NEW YORK 10510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 74144

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John James McGlew

Total Attachments: 8

source=74144-4#page1.tif

source=74144-4#page2.tif

source=74144-4#page3.tif

source=74144-4#page4.tif

source=74144-4#page5.tif

source=74144-4#page6.tif

source=74144-4#page7.tif

source=74144-4#page8.tif

			File No		
<b>ASSIGNMENT</b>	OF	U.S.	<b>PATENT</b>	APPLICA	MOITA

Method and device for joining a plurality of individual digital images to form a total image

AND WHEREAS, Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der angewandnten Forschung e.V. and Friedrich-Alexander-Universität Erlangen-Nürnberg, with a principal place of business at: Hansastrasse 27c, 80686 München, Germany and Schlossplatz 4, 91054 Erlangen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein-and-in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) (or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed , filed 27-FEB-2012 Ser. No.13/392 721, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and we further hereby authorize Assignee or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct serial number and filing date into this assignment, if none is indicated on that date of our execution of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF , 2012.	, we have he	reunto set our hands this	day of
		X Ch. Luiki	2012-03-19
Dr. Christian MÜNZENMAYER	Date	Dr. Christian WINTER	Date
Dr. Thomas WITTENBERG	Date	Stephan RUPP	Date

Prof. Dr. Dietrich PAULUS	Date	Tobias BERGEN	Date	
Steffen RUTHOTTO	Date		Date	
In the presence of: XAษษย	wane Uiu	her		
Witness: X (Mulmani	<u> </u>	Witness:		
McGLEW & TUTTLE, P.C., Box	9227 Scarbord	ough Station, Scarborough N.Y.	10510-9227 U.S.A.	

		File No	.:	
<b>ASSIGNMENT</b>	OF U.S.	<b>PATENT</b>	<b>APPL</b>	ICATION

Method and device for joining a plurality of individual digital images to form a total image

AND WHEREAS, Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der angewandnten Forschung e.V. and Friedrich-Alexander-Universität Erlangen-Nürnberg, with a principal place of business at: Hansastrasse 27c, 80686 München, Germany and Schlossplatz 4, 91054 Erlangen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein-and-in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States.

consideration of the sum of One Dolla currency) and other valuable considera hereby acknowledged, we have assign	ition to us in hand paid, the receinned, sold and set over and by the	eof in foreign pt of which is lese presents
assign, sell and set over unto said As America and not elsewhere, the full and said invention, as fully set forth and described by us on filed 27-FEB-2012	d exclusive right, title and interest cribed in the specification prepared	in and to the and executed
by us on, filed _27-FEB-2012 obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said in and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its of its successors and assigns to the full granted, as fully and entirely as the Assignment and sale not been made; a attorneys or agents to insert the consignment if none is indicated on that	own use and behoof and for the use own use and behoof and for the use same would have been held by and we further hereby authorize Apprect serial number and filing contracts.	se and behoof tters Patent is us had this assignee or its date into this
assignment, if none is indicated on that of the state of	ave hereunto set our hands this	
Dr. Christian MÜNZENMAYER Date	Dr. Christian WINTER	Date

Date

Stephan RUPP

Dr. Thomas WITTENBERG

PATENT REEL: 028445 FRAME: 0923

Date

Prof. Dr. Dietrich PAULU	S Date	Tobias BERGEN	Date
1 C2.4.	15.05.2012		
Steffen RÜTHOTTO	Date		Date
		. 47 3	
In the presence of:	arl-Triedrich	Lubeck	
Witness: 45.06.2012 ,	. Aubal	Witness:	
McGLEW & TUTTLE, P.C.	, Box 9227 Scarboroug	h Station, Scarborough N.Y.10510-9	227 U.S.A

		File N	10.:			
<b>ASSIGNMENT</b>	OF U.S	S. PATEN	TA	<b>YPPL</b>	<b>ICATI</b>	ON

Method and device for joining a plurality of individual digital images to form a total image

AND WHEREAS, Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der angewandnten Forschung e.V. and Friedrich-Alexander-Universität Erlangen-Nürnberg, with a principal place of business at: Hansastrasse 27c, 80686 München, Germany and Schlossplatz 4, 91054 Erlangen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein-and-in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) (or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by us on filed 27-FEB-2012 \_\_\_\_, Ser. No.13/392 721, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and we further hereby authorize Assignee or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct serial number and filing date into this assignment, if none is indicated on that date of our execution of this assignment. IN WITNESS WHEREOF We have hereunte act our hands this

	-, we have n	rereunto set our nands this	day or
Dr. Christian MÜNZENMAYER	Date	Dr. Christian WINTER	Date
Dr. Thomas WITTENBERG	Doto	Stanba BUDDI	1 01/04/2012
DI. MOMAS WILLENBERG	Date	Stephan RUPP//	Date

Prof. Dr. Dietrich PAULUS	Date	Tobias BERGEN	Date
Steffen RUTHOTTO	Date		Date
In the presence of:			01/04/2012
Witness: Since	Pypee	Witness:	
McGLEW & TUTTLE, P.C., Box	9227 Scarbord	ough Station, Scarborougl	า N.Y.10510-9227 U.S.A.

			File No	o.:	
<b>ASSIGNMENT</b>	OF	U.S.	<b>PATENT</b>	APPLICAT	TION

Method and device for joining a plurality of individual digital images to form a total image

AND WHEREAS, Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der angewandnten Forschung e.V. and Friedrich-Alexander-Universität Erlangen-Nürnberg, with a principal place of business at: Hansastrasse 27c, 80686 München, Germany and Schlossplatz 4, 91054 Erlangen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein-and-in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) (or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by us on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, filed , Ser. No. 27-FEB-2012, 13/392,721, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and we further hereby authorize Assignee or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct serial number and filing date into this assignment, if none is indicated on that date of our execution of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 2012.	we have	hereunto	set	our	hands	this		day	of
M	247.7	2		,					
	Date						]	Date	
	7424	2							
441	Date						I	Date	

7062 G	Date	
War feel		
In the consequence of		
In the presence of:		
Witness:	Witness:	····

**RECORDED: 06/26/2012**